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Election Verification Totals Report
City of Colorado Springs - April 1, 2003 Election

81,709Accepted Ballot Totals

168
50

102
69

162
34
66

0
2

668

Challenge Ballot Totals
Slgn.d by someone other then the voter (husband for wife)

No Date af Sirth (008)
Research for Fraud ($19"ature Verification necessary)
0919 of Birth Discrepancy (doeS not meet 213 r\l1e!)

Incomplete Affid.vlt (No signature and dete of birth)

Miscel131'\eous

No Signature

No Signeture on F!le
Power of Attorney

Challenge Ballot Total:

96
2
4

102

Denied Ballot Totals
Lmte Return (4/04/03)

Reiused to Vote (NursinQ Home Resident)
Deceased

Denied Ballot Total;

Und~ljverable Ballot Totals
6,416Undeliverable Ballot Totals:

82,463
88,879

Total Scanned BalJots
Total Frocessed Ballots (includes undeliverdbles)

Unreturn~d 8~llots 59! 730



April 8, 2003
DATE:

TO:

FROM:

TOTAL

282

141:614
142,194
81,709

Total Number of Precincts
Total Active Registered Electors
Total Ballots issued (includes status change, replace" etc)
Total Votes Cast

MAYOR - FOUR YEAR TERM

34.34%
25.46%
23.88%
10.38%
2.68%
2.07%
1.19%

27,660
20,507
19.234
8,364
2,160
1.665

958

Lionel RIvera
Ted Eastburn
Sallie Clark
Jim Null
Tony Carpenter
MarieAnn Carter
Ken Kretzschmar

80,548Total votes cast for Mayor

13.85%
12. 76~/0
12.42%

1 O.96~/o

'\ 0.16"/0
9.50%
'.. ,~~o~0.01 ,0

6.97'~/o

5.72%
/";) "1 " 1)/
.. I ,I)

3 3 8 01

" ;n

35,594

32,'784

31,923

28.154

26,102

24,400
'")') ')Q(~

,.-:Jv1- _
1 '"

(:.;I ...

14.703

13.12(;
'1 r:j \: ~-. ~ I.),}

Tom Gallagher
Richard Skorman
Randy Pur/is
Larry Small
Darryl Glenn
Paul Pr~ntjce
Greg Hollister
Janak Joshi
r.Jlark E!"1trekin

Richarri Slett!er
.Jcl"111 Aibet1son

:':56,~jl.,'or"""- "' I"'. I:)r \t .,r .-r~
.. I '" '" ' ,~ ,:, t. : I 0", t." ',. ,.A 'j t..1131

\1) s. NI.~\'('\U(11\VI.~,. :';uit(~ 101 . I'EL 71r)-:~II:;-'j(~()1
.\.1"ilir II! /\dJrr:1~:;: ro~;1'. Offil:l) Ij(IX "I ~.i 7;;. ,\1i\lll-:(ld(~ '1 '1 () . (~()Iorarlo ~pril)j~g, (olorlldo ~\(")O'1-'I5 7:;

CIty Council 1/ rKathrvn M. Young. City ClerV!~~\..l;
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Ti:1i O;;ver
OUC11iC SiO<;UJll

Larry Hancock
Tot::!! v()tes cast for District 1 2 912

6,396
3,753
3,089
2,950
1,13"1

36.93Oh)
2 '

I 6 -01-

. I II)

_1- 0
4 °1:

f .(J .. a

17.03%
6 .-" 01.

..'J..> 10

Jerrj ;.-j(~imlic::rer
Laurel"1 Arnest
I_itida Rinehar"t
Artllllr Van Sant
Eric Rhodes

Total votes cast for Distric::: 3

/'" ,

(.,"A':...x-.c , {-:t-o-~-t;-
. ~

Mayor
J I I' "-.

.. I ,..

'"!~~J.l (~ ;~~---

I \
" ,

CftVCierk,
Cared April S. 2003
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